 www.minmax.com.tw Rev:5  2020/09/11   Page 1 of 36
MCW03 Series Electric Characteristic Note
DC-DC CONVERTER 3W, SIP Package
Features
►Compact SIP-8 Package
►Wide 2 : 1 Input Voltage Range
►Fully Regulated Output Voltage
►I/O Isolation 1600 VDC

Electric Characteristic Note MCW03 SERIES
 www.minmax.com.tw Rev:5  2020/09/11   Page 36 of 36
Part Number Structure
MCW 03-24 S05
2:1 Wide Input Range
Max. Output Power
3 Watts
Input Voltage Range
     5: 4.5~9VDC
   12: 9~18VDC
   24: 18~36VDC
   48: 36~75VDC
Output Voltage
   S033 : 3.3VDC
   S05 : 5VDC
   S12 : 12VDC
   S15 : 15VDC
   D05 :   5VDC
   D12 :    12VDC
   D15 :    15VDC
MTBF and Reliability
The MTBF of MCW03 series of DC-DC converters has been calculated using
MIL-HDBK 217F NOTICE2, Operating Temperature 25℃, Ground Benign.
Model MTBF Unit
MCW03-05S033 1,235,483
Hours
MCW03-05S05 1,352,265
MCW03-05S12 1,402,525
MCW03-05S15 1,379,310
MCW03-05D05 1,235,483
MCW03-05D12 1,413,627
MCW03-05D15 1,393,146
MCW03-12S033 1,219,363
MCW03-12S05 1,352,265
MCW03-12S12 1,382,361
MCW03-12S15 1,379,310
MCW03-12D05 1,219,363
MCW03-12D12 1,393,146
MCW03-12D15 1,373,249
MCW03-24S033 1,211,534
MCW03-24S05 1,324,153
MCW03-24S12 1,372,495
MCW03-24S15 1,369,488
MCW03-24D05 1,211,534
MCW03-24D12 1,383,126
MCW03-24D15 1,383,126
MCW03-48S033 1,203,659
MCW03-48S05 1,314,924
MCW03-48S12 1,362,769
MCW03-48S15 1,359,804
MCW03-48D05 1,203,659
MCW03-48D12 1,373,249
MCW03-48D15 1,373,249
	Electric Characteristic Note
	DC-DC CONVERTER 3W, SIP Package
	5V Input Models
	12V Input Models
	5V Input Models
	12V Input Models
	5V Input Models
	12V Input Models